| न्द्रों विभिन्न कार्यालय<br>जोवलीत कार्यालय<br>जाउँ कार्यालय |
|--|
| 1 4 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19                   |
| ध्यदशकारी ह-<br>के: वि: धः कि: खः                            |
| a  |
|  |

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works Admin Section-I www.mohpw.gov.bd

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.002.22- 569

Date: 26 June 2023

DE.

CE(

## **Government** Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 33(Thirty Three) days earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) in favour of Mr. Md. Shahidul Alam, Additional Chief Engineer (C.C.), Public Works Department to visit Malaysia for his treatment from 01/07/2023 to 02/08/2023 or nearer 33(Thirty Three) days from the date of his actual departure from Bangladesh under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. Any part of it would not be allowed to draw in foreign currency;
- (b) He will be accompanied by his wife Dr. Sifat Fatema and all expenses in this regard will be borne by himself;
- (c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (সওস) ধ্যেগগ কৰা হলো। ি বিধি যোজনেক প্রক্তাজনীয় ব্যবহা গ্রহণ করন। 🗌 সভায় যোগদাম করন্দা এবং কার্য বিধানী অবহিত জরন। 🗍 পটাইন দান্দাৰ্ঘটাৰে প্ৰক্তিইবলন বেশন কথলন । 🗋 উদন্ত করে মন্তামতসহ জাতিবেদন দিন। া সন্ধিতিন করি জেলা কাললা। ধ্ৰধান প্ৰকৌশলী

2 6 June 2023

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary Ph: 02-55100733

Date:

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.002.22-55564

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (Not According to Seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.

গদপূর্ত অধিনগুর, ঢাকা

- 3. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of Malaysia in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 4. /Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 5. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr. Md. Shahidul Alam, Additional Chief Engineer (C.C.), (Establishment and Co-ordination), Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload the GO at the website of the Ministry].

.06.20 Sheikh Noor Mohammad)

P. T. O ->

Joint Secretary

E/common folder:/All about Ex bangladesh G.O(English)-793

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-I Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd



## Memo No. 25.36.0000.215.08.197.97(Part)- 701

Date: 26/06/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer (Establishment & Coordination), Public Works Department, Dhaka.
- 2. Mr. Md. Shahidul Alam, Additional Chief Engineer(cc) (Establishment & Coordination), Public Works Department, Dhaka and Additional Charge, Project Director, Urban Building Safety Project. PWD, Dhaka.

He is requested to handover the charges to Mr. Md. Khairul Islam, Additional Chief Engineer)(P&SP)( Additional Charge), Public Works Department, Dhaka before going abroad in Country.

3. Mr. Md. Khairul Islam, Additional Chief Engineer)(P&SP) ( Additional Charge), Public Works Department, Dhaka.

He is requested to takeover his charges from Mr. Md. Shahidul Alam, Additional Chief Engineer(cc)(Establishment & Coordination), Public Works Department, and Project Director, Urban Building Safety Project. PWD, Dhaka in addition to his own duties till his arrival

- A. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- 5. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, 2nd 12-Storied Govt. Office Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

aho 6.2023

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone: 02-223380999 se\_est@pwd.gov.bd

10 A. 10